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Team Statistics
IOWA OPP

Scoring 323 195
Points per game 29.4 17.7
Points Off Turnovers 57 31

First Downs 194 187
Rushing 107 76
Passing 72 100
Penalty 15 11

Rushing Yardage 2349 1266
Yards gained rushing 2528 1483
Yards lost rushing 179 217
Rushing attempts 437 330
Average per rush 5.4 3.8
Average per game 213.5 115.1
TDs Rushing 29 2

Passing Yardage 1465 2163
Comp-Att-Int 141-227-7 220-354-16
Average per pass 6.5 6.1
Average per catch 10.4 9.8
Average per game 133.2 196.6
TDs Passing 8 18

Total offense 3814 3429
Total plays 664 684
Average per play 5.7 5.0
Average per game 346.7 311.7

Kick returns: #-Yards 23-566 19-360
Punt returns: #-Yards 25-286 7-152
Int returns: #-Yards 16-140 7-169
Kick return average 24.6 18.9
Punt return average 11.4 21.7
Int return average 8.8 24.1
Fumbles-Lost 10-4 12-6
Penalties-Yards 35-327 64-501

Average per game 29.7 45.5
Punts-Yards 51-2290 57-2422

Average per punt 44.9 42.5
Net punt average 40.0 36.8

Kickoffs-Yards 66-4209 47-2943
Average per kick 63.8 62.6
Net kick average 40.6 38.2

Time of possession / game 30:08 29:54
3rd-down conversion 63/144 50/144

3rd-down pct 44% 35%
4rd-down conversion 3/7 7/13
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IOWA OPP
4rd-down pct 43% 54%

Sacks by-Yards 23-141 14-91
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 39 23
Field goals - attempts 17-20 12-17
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (33-37) 89% (21-26) 81%
Red-zone touchdowns (24-37) 65% (16-26) 62%
PAT-attempts (36-36) 100% (21-21) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (0-3) 0% (0-2) 0%
Attendance 415500 310546

Games / Avg per game 6/69250 5/62109
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Iowa 40 65 115 103 0 323
Opponents 16 68 55 56 0 195

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/31/2024 Illinois St. W 40-0 1-0 0-0 3:10 69250
09/07/2024 Iowa St. L 19-20 1-1 0-0 3:30 69250
09/14/2024 Troy W 38-21 2-1 0-0 3:04 69250

* 09/21/2024 at Minnesota W 31-14 3-1 1-0 3:17 52048
* 10/05/2024 at Ohio St. L 7-35 3-2 1-1 2:59 105135
* 10/12/2024 Washington W 40-16 4-2 2-1 3:25 69250
* 10/19/2024 at Michigan St. L 20-32 4-3 2-2 3:17 69682
* 10/26/2024 Northwestern W 40-14 5-3 3-2 3:14 69250
* 11/02/2024 Wisconsin W 42-10 6-3 4-2 3:06 69250
* 11/08/2024 at UCLA L 17-20 6-4 4-3 3:14 53467
* 11/23/2024 at Maryland W 29-13 7-4 5-3 3:11 30214
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Kaleb Johnson 11 223 1543 51 1492 6.7 21 75 135.6
Kamari Moulton 10 67 385 4 381 5.7 2 68 38.1
Jaziun Patterson 8 53 238 3 235 4.4 2 39 29.4
Brendan Sullivan 9 35 185 41 144 4.1 4 30 16.0
Max White 11 6 35 0 35 5.8 0 17 3.2
Kaden Wetjen 11 4 33 0 33 8.3 0 11 3.0
Terrell Washington Jr. 10 11 31 0 31 2.8 0 9 3.1
Leshon Williams 3 11 23 2 21 1.9 0 8 7.0
Jacob Gill 11 4 15 3 12 3.0 0 9 1.1
Jackson Stratton 2 3 16 10 6 2.0 0 14 3.0
Hayden Large 10 2 2 0 2 1.0 0 2 0.2
Seth Anderson 6 1 0 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 -0.2
Addison Ostrenga 6 1 0 3 -3 -3.0 0 0 -0.5
Cade McNamara 8 13 22 53 -31 -2.4 0 12 -3.9
Team 11 3 0 8 -8 -2.7 0 0 -0.7

Total 11 437 2528 179 2349 5.4 29 75 213.5
Opponents 11 330 1483 217 1266 3.8 2 31 115.1

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Cade McNamara 8 115.8 104-172-5 60.5 1017 6 42 127.1
Brendan Sullivan 9 158.6 24-35-2 68.6 344 2 59 38.2
Jackson Stratton 2 108.7 13-20-0 65.0 104 0 15 52.0

Total 11 121.8 141-227-7 62.1 1465 8 59 133.2
Opponents 11 121.2 220-354-16 62.1 2163 18 75 196.6

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Jacob Gill 11 31 365 11.8 2 59 33.2
Luke Lachey 10 25 218 8.7 0 28 21.8
Kaleb Johnson 11 20 115 5.8 1 19 10.5
Reece Vander Zee 8 14 176 12.6 3 19 22.0
Addison Ostrenga 6 12 77 6.4 1 20 12.8
Zach Ortwerth 11 9 125 13.9 0 52 11.4
Jarriett Buie 11 6 64 10.7 0 19 5.8
Seth Anderson 6 5 106 21.2 0 42 17.7
Leshon Williams 3 4 26 6.5 0 11 8.7
Dayton Howard 10 4 62 15.5 1 33 6.2
Terrell Washington Jr. 10 3 7 2.3 0 5 0.7
Hayden Large 10 3 18 6.0 0 10 1.8
Johnny Pascuzzi 10 1 40 40.0 0 40 4.0
Kaleb Brown 3 1 18 18.0 0 18 6.0
Jaziun Patterson 8 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.4
Kaden Wetjen 11 1 33 33.0 0 33 3.0
Kamari Moulton 10 1 12 12.0 0 12 1.2

Total 11 141 1465 10.4 8 59 133.2
Opponents 11 220 2163 9.8 18 75 196.6

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Kaden Wetjen 24 287 12.0 1 85

Total 25 286 11.4 1 85
Opponents 7 152 21.7 2 77

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jay Higgins 4 15 3.8 0 10
Jermari Harris 3 60 20.0 1 32
Quinn Schulte 3 23 7.7 0 15
Nick Jackson 1 28 28.0 0 28
Sebastian Castro 1 0 0.0 0 0
Koen Entringer 1 0 0.0 0 0
TJ Hall 1 0 0.0 0 0
Deshaun Lee 1 14 14.0 0 14
Zach Lutmer 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 16 140 8.8 1 32
Opponents 7 169 24.1 1 85

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Kaden Wetjen 21 520 24.8 0 39
Max White 2 46 23.0 0 35

Total 23 566 24.6 0 39
Opponents 19 360 18.9 0 28

Fumbles Recovered
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jay Higgins 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jaden Harrell 1 0 0.0 0 0
Max Llewellyn 1 0 0.0 0 0
Caden Crawford 1 0 0.0 0 0
TJ Hall 1 0 0.0 0 0
Will Hubert 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 6 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 4 12 3.0 0 12
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Kaleb Johnson 22 - - - - - - - 132
Drew Stevens - 17-20 36-36 - - - - - 87
Brendan Sullivan 4 - - - - - - - 24
Reece Vander Zee 3 - - - - - - - 18
Jacob Gill 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jaziun Patterson 2 - - - - - - - 12
Kamari Moulton 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jermari Harris 1 - - - - - - - 6
Addison Ostrenga 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kaden Wetjen 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dayton Howard 1 - - - - - - - 6
Max Llewellyn - - - - - - - 1 2
Total 39 17-20 36-36 0 0 0 0 1 323
Opponents 23 12-17 21-21 0 0 0 0 0 195

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Drew Stevens 17-20 85.0 0-0 8-8 1-1 5-5 3-6 54 0
Opponents 12-17 70.6 0-0 2-2 3-4 4-5 3-6 57 1

FG Sequence
Team Name Iowa Opponents
Ohio St. 51
Minnesota (46)
Iowa St. (23),(21) 41,(46),(54)
Illinois St. (41),(28)
Washington (37),(46),(25),(51) 32,(35)
Troy (42)
Northwestern (24) 50
Wisconsin 56 (38)
Michigan St. 58 (42),(43),(36),(29),55,(55),(46)
UCLA (24),() (57),57,(27)
Maryland (27),(54),(50),(49),(26)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Kaleb Johnson 11 223 1492 0 1492 135.6
Cade McNamara 8 185 -31 1017 986 123.3
Brendan Sullivan 9 70 144 344 488 54.2
Kamari Moulton 10 67 381 0 381 38.1
Jaziun Patterson 8 53 235 0 235 29.4
Jackson Stratton 2 23 6 104 110 55.0
Max White 11 6 35 0 35 3.2
Kaden Wetjen 11 4 33 0 33 3.0
Terrell Washington Jr. 10 11 31 0 31 3.1
Leshon Williams 3 11 21 0 21 7.0
Jacob Gill 11 4 12 0 12 1.1
Hayden Large 10 2 2 0 2 0.2
Seth Anderson 6 1 -1 0 -1 -0.2
Addison Ostrenga 6 1 -3 0 -3 -0.5
Team 11 0 -8 0 -8 -0.7
Total 11 664 2349 1465 3814 346.7
Opponents 11 684 1266 2163 3429 311.7

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Rhys Dakin 51 2290 44.9 61 5 25 24 15 0
Total 51 2290 44.9 61 5 25 24 15 0
Opponents 57 2422 42.5 55 3 18 10 8 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Drew Stevens 66 4209 63.8 39 1
Total 66 4209 63.8 39 1 19 40.6 24
Opponents 47 2943 62.6 22 1 23 38.2 26
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Kaleb Johnson 11 1492 115 0 0 0 1607 146.1
Kaden Wetjen 11 33 33 287 520 0 873 79.4
Kamari Moulton 10 381 12 0 0 0 393 39.3
Jacob Gill 11 12 365 0 0 0 377 34.3
Jaziun Patterson 8 235 3 0 0 0 238 29.8
Luke Lachey 10 0 218 0 0 0 218 21.8
Reece Vander Zee 8 0 176 0 0 0 176 22.0
Brendan Sullivan 9 144 0 0 0 0 144 16.0
Zach Ortwerth 11 0 125 0 0 0 125 11.4
Seth Anderson 6 -1 106 0 0 0 105 17.5
Max White 11 35 0 0 46 0 81 7.4
Addison Ostrenga 6 -3 77 0 0 0 74 12.3
Jarriett Buie 11 0 64 0 0 0 64 5.8
Dayton Howard 10 0 62 0 0 0 62 6.2
Jermari Harris 10 0 0 0 0 60 60 6.0
Leshon Williams 3 21 26 0 0 0 47 15.7
Johnny Pascuzzi 10 0 40 0 0 0 40 4.0
Terrell Washington Jr. 10 31 7 0 0 0 38 3.8
Nick Jackson 11 0 0 0 0 28 28 2.5
Quinn Schulte 11 0 0 0 0 23 23 2.1
Hayden Large 10 2 18 0 0 0 20 2.0
Kaleb Brown 3 0 18 0 0 0 18 6.0
Jay Higgins 11 0 0 0 0 15 15 1.4
Deshaun Lee 10 0 0 0 0 14 14 1.4
Jackson Stratton 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 3.0
Zach Lutmer 11 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -0.1
Cade McNamara 8 -31 0 0 0 0 -31 -3.9
Team 11 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -0.7
Total 11 2349 1465 286 566 140 4806 436.9
Opponents 11 1266 2163 152 360 169 4110 373.6
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
34 Jay Higgins 11 45 61 106 1.5-7 1-5 4-15 5 4 1-0 2 . .
10 Nick Jackson 11 37 43 80 5-32 2.5-23 1-28 6 3 . . . .
30 Quinn Schulte 11 32 19 51 . . 3-23 3 . . . . .
49 Ethan Hurkett 11 26 20 46 8.5-36 4.5-24 . . 2 . 2 . .
29 Sebastian Castro 10 30 15 45 3-6 . 1-0 1 1 . 1 . .
8 Deshaun Lee 10 22 14 36 1-1 . 1-14 3 . . . . .
45 Deontae Craig 11 13 20 33 1.5-8 1-7 . 1 5 . . . .
1 Xavier Nwankpa 11 21 12 33 . . . . . . . . .
94 Yahya Black 11 14 15 29 5-11 1-5 . 2 2 . . 1 .
27 Jermari Harris 10 19 8 27 1-4 . 3-60 7 . . . . .
37 Kyler Fisher 10 16 9 25 2-6 . . 1 . . 1 . .
95 Aaron Graves 11 12 13 25 6-30 5-26 . 2 2 . 2 . .
48 Max Llewellyn 11 10 8 18 7-36 4.5-31 . 3 6 1-0 . . 1
4 Koen Entringer 11 10 7 17 . . 1-0 1 . . . . .
90 Brian Allen 11 13 4 17 4.5-19 3-14 . 1 2 . . . .
55 Jeremiah Pittman 11 8 6 14 1.5-3 . . 1 . . . . .
2 TJ Hall 10 8 4 12 . . 1-0 1 . 1-0 . . .
43 Karson Sharar 9 6 5 11 1-2 . . . . . . . .
7 John Nestor 8 7 3 10 . . . . . . . . .
41 Jaden Harrell 11 4 4 8 . . . . 1 1-0 . . .
6 Zach Lutmer 11 7 1 8 . . 1-0 . . . . . .
3 Jaylen Watson 8 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
12 Jaxon Rexroth 11 1 4 5 1-1 . . . . . . . .
57 Will Hubert 6 1 3 4 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
26 Kael Kolarik 11 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
23 Landyn Van Kekerix 6 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
97 Caden Crawford 3 1 1 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
18 Drew Stevens 11 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
51 Luke Gaffney 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
67 Gennings Dunker 10 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Luke Elkin 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Kaleb Johnson 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 Connor Colby 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
42 Zach Twedt 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
1 Brendan Sullivan 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
44 Kenneth Merrieweather 5 . 1 1 0.5-6 0.5-6 . . . . . . .
0 Jarriett Buie 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
6 Seth Anderson 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 11 375 312 687 50-208 23-141 16-140 38 28 6-0 8 1 1
Opponents 11 453 246 699 53-178 14-91 7-169 16 13 4-12 4 0 0
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Iowa Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/31/2024 Illinois St. W 40-0 5 4 23 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
09/07/2024 Iowa St. L 19-20 3 3 12 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/14/2024 Troy W 38-21 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
09/21/2024 at Minnesota W 31-14 3 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/05/2024 at Ohio St. L 7-35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/12/2024 Washington W 40-16 5 5 27 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/19/2024 at Michigan St. L 20-32 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/26/2024 Northwestern W 40-14 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/02/2024 Wisconsin W 42-10 6 6 42 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/08/2024 at UCLA L 17-20 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/23/2024 at Maryland W 29-13 4 3 13 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 33 of 37 (89.2%) 37 33 193 24 18 6 9 9 1 0 1 0 1

Opponents Inside Iowa Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/31/2024 Illinois St. W 40-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/07/2024 Iowa St. L 19-20 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/14/2024 Troy W 38-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/21/2024 Minnesota W 31-14 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/05/2024 Ohio St. L 7-35 5 5 35 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/12/2024 Washington W 40-16 4 3 16 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/19/2024 Michigan St. L 20-32 5 5 23 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
10/26/2024 Northwestern W 40-14 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11/02/2024 Wisconsin W 42-10 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/08/2024 UCLA L 17-20 5 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
11/23/2024 Maryland W 29-13 2 2 13 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 of 26 (80.8%) 26 21 126 16 2 14 5 6 0 1 2 0 1
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

* 09/21/2024 at Minnesota W 31-14 52048
* 10/05/2024 at Ohio St. L 7-35 105135
* 10/12/2024 Washington W 40-16 69250
* 10/19/2024 at Michigan St. L 20-32 69682
* 10/26/2024 Northwestern W 40-14 69250
* 11/02/2024 Wisconsin W 42-10 69250
* 11/08/2024 at UCLA L 17-20 53467
* 11/23/2024 at Maryland W 29-13 30214

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Kaleb Johnson 8 162 1048 35 1013 6.3 15 75 126.6
Kamari Moulton 7 37 257 0 257 6.9 2 68 36.7
Jaziun Patterson 7 45 166 3 163 3.6 1 16 23.3
Brendan Sullivan 7 35 185 41 144 4.1 4 30 20.6
Kaden Wetjen 8 4 33 0 33 8.3 0 11 4.1
Terrell Washington Jr. 7 10 22 0 22 2.2 0 6 3.1
Max White 8 4 14 0 14 3.5 0 5 1.8
Jacob Gill 8 3 9 3 6 2.0 0 9 0.8
Jackson Stratton 2 3 16 10 6 2.0 0 14 3.0
Seth Anderson 6 1 0 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 -0.2
Addison Ostrenga 3 1 0 3 -3 -3.0 0 0 -1.0
Cade McNamara 5 6 6 32 -26 -4.3 0 6 -5.2
Team 8 3 0 8 -8 -2.7 0 0 -1.0

Total 8 314 1756 136 1620 5.2 22 75 202.5
Opponents 8 248 1236 139 1097 4.4 2 31 137.1

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Cade McNamara 5 108.0 51-89-3 57.3 491 3 42 98.2
Brendan Sullivan 7 150.1 23-34-2 67.6 342 1 59 48.9
Jackson Stratton 2 108.7 13-20-0 65.0 104 0 15 52.0

Total 8 118.1 87-143-5 60.8 937 4 59 117.1
Opponents 8 120.0 167-263-13 63.5 1529 14 53 191.1

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Jacob Gill 8 19 228 12.0 1 59 28.5
Luke Lachey 7 16 130 8.1 0 28 18.6
Kaleb Johnson 8 15 88 5.9 1 19 11.0
Reece Vander Zee 5 8 100 12.5 1 18 20.0
Zach Ortwerth 8 7 90 12.9 0 52 11.3
Seth Anderson 6 5 106 21.2 0 42 17.7
Jarriett Buie 8 5 45 9.0 0 14 5.6
Dayton Howard 8 4 62 15.5 1 33 7.8
Addison Ostrenga 3 3 34 11.3 0 20 11.3
Hayden Large 7 2 8 4.0 0 5 1.1
Johnny Pascuzzi 7 1 40 40.0 0 40 5.7
Jaziun Patterson 7 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.4
Terrell Washington Jr. 7 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.4

Total 8 87 937 10.8 4 59 117.1
Opponents 8 167 1529 9.2 14 53 191.1

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 5-3 3-0 2-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 5-3 3-0 2-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Statistics
IOWA OPP

First Downs 130 150
Rushing 76 65
Passing 43 77
Penalty 11 8

Rushing Yardage 1620 1097
Rushing attempts 314 248
Average per rush 5.2 4.4
Average per game 202.5 137.1
TDs Rushing 22 2

Passing Yardage 937 1529
Comp-Att-Int 87-143-5 167-263-13
Average per pass 6.6 5.8
Average per catch 10.8 9.2
Average per game 117.1 191.1
TDs Passing 4 14

Total offense 2557 2626
Average per play 5.6 5.1
Average per game 319.6 328.3

Kick returns: #-Yards 19-444 14-268

Punt returns: #-Yards 14-207 5-76

Int returns: #-Yards 13-107 5-164

Fumbles-Lost 8-4 6-4

Penalties-Yards 25-242 48-398

Punts-Avg 33-46.5 32-43.4

Time of possession / game 28:49 31:13

3rd-down conversion 43/99 40/103

4rd-down conversion 3/5 7/11

PAT-attempts (26-26) 100% (16-16) 100%

2-point conversion-attempts (0-1) 0% (0-2) 0%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Quinn Schulte 3 23 7.7 0 15
Jay Higgins 3 10 3.3 0 10
Nick Jackson 1 28 28.0 0 28
Jermari Harris 1 32 32.0 0 32
Sebastian Castro 1 0 0.0 0 0
Koen Entringer 1 0 0.0 0 0
TJ Hall 1 0 0.0 0 0
Deshaun Lee 1 14 14.0 0 14
Zach Lutmer 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 13 107 8.2 0 32
Opponents 5 164 32.8 1 85
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Drew Stevens 12-15 80.0 0-0 5-5 1-1 3-3 3-6 54 0
Opponents 10-14 71.4 0-0 2-2 3-4 3-3 2-5 57 1

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Kaleb Johnson 16 - - - - - - - 96
Drew Stevens - 12-15 26-26 - - - - - 62
Brendan Sullivan 4 - - - - - - - 24
Kamari Moulton 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jacob Gill 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jaziun Patterson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kaden Wetjen 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dayton Howard 1 - - - - - - - 6
Reece Vander Zee 1 - - - - - - - 6
Max Llewellyn - - - - - - - 1 2
Total 27 12-15 26-26 0 0 0 0 1 226
Opponents 18 10-14 16-16 0 0 0 0 0 154

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Iowa 30 46 82 68 0 226
Opponents 16 54 34 50 0 154

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Rhys Dakin 33 1534 46.5 61 3 15 17 12 0
Total 33 1534 46.5 61 3 15 17 12 0
Opponents 32 1388 43.4 55 1 12 5 6 0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Kaden Wetjen 14 207 14.8 1 85
Total 14 207 14.8 1 85
Opponents 5 76 15.2 1 72

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Kaden Wetjen 18 433 24.1 0 39
Max White 1 11 11.0 0 11
Total 19 444 23.4 0 39
Opponents 14 268 19.1 0 28

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Kaleb Johnson 8 1013 88 0 0 0 1101 137.6
Kaden Wetjen 8 33 0 207 433 0 673 84.1
Kamari Moulton 7 257 0 0 0 0 257 36.7
Jacob Gill 8 6 228 0 0 0 234 29.3
Jaziun Patterson 7 163 3 0 0 0 166 23.7
Brendan Sullivan 7 144 0 0 0 0 144 20.6
Luke Lachey 7 0 130 0 0 0 130 18.6
Seth Anderson 6 -1 106 0 0 0 105 17.5
Reece Vander Zee 5 0 100 0 0 0 100 20.0
Zach Ortwerth 8 0 90 0 0 0 90 11.3
Dayton Howard 8 0 62 0 0 0 62 7.8
Jarriett Buie 8 0 45 0 0 0 45 5.6
Johnny Pascuzzi 7 0 40 0 0 0 40 5.7
Jermari Harris 7 0 0 0 0 32 32 4.6
Addison Ostrenga 3 -3 34 0 0 0 31 10.3
Nick Jackson 8 0 0 0 0 28 28 3.5
Max White 8 14 0 0 11 0 25 3.1
Terrell Washington Jr. 7 22 3 0 0 0 25 3.6
Quinn Schulte 8 0 0 0 0 23 23 2.9
Deshaun Lee 7 0 0 0 0 14 14 2.0
Jay Higgins 8 0 0 0 0 10 10 1.3
Hayden Large 7 0 8 0 0 0 8 1.1
Jackson Stratton 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 3.0
Cade McNamara 5 -26 0 0 0 0 -26 -5.2
Total 8 1620 937 207 444 107 3315 414.4
Opponents 8 1097 1529 76 268 164 3134 391.8

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Kaleb Johnson 8 162 1013 0 1013 126.6
Brendan Sullivan 7 69 144 342 486 69.4
Cade McNamara 5 95 -26 491 465 93.0
Kamari Moulton 7 37 257 0 257 36.7
Jaziun Patterson 7 45 163 0 163 23.3
Jackson Stratton 2 23 6 104 110 55.0
Kaden Wetjen 8 4 33 0 33 4.1
Terrell Washington Jr. 7 10 22 0 22 3.1
Max White 8 4 14 0 14 1.8
Jacob Gill 8 3 6 0 6 0.8
Seth Anderson 6 1 -1 0 -1 -0.2
Addison Ostrenga 3 1 -3 0 -3 -1.0
Total 8 457 1620 937 2557 319.6
Opponents 8 511 1097 1529 2626 328.3
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
34 Jay Higgins 8 34 47 81 1.5-7 1-5 3-10 4 3 1-0 1 . .
10 Nick Jackson 8 30 33 63 5-32 2.5-23 1-28 5 3 . . . .
30 Quinn Schulte 8 24 18 42 . . 3-23 3 . . . . .
49 Ethan Hurkett 8 18 18 36 5.5-18 2.5-7 . . 1 . . . .
8 Deshaun Lee 7 20 13 33 1-1 . 1-14 3 . . . . .
29 Sebastian Castro 7 19 13 32 3-6 . 1-0 1 1 . . . .
1 Xavier Nwankpa 8 18 11 29 . . . . . . . . .
45 Deontae Craig 8 11 15 26 1.5-8 1-7 . 1 5 . . . .
27 Jermari Harris 7 16 6 22 1-4 . 1-32 4 . . . . .
94 Yahya Black 8 8 12 20 2.5-6 1-5 . 1 2 . . 1 .
95 Aaron Graves 8 8 11 19 3-21 2-17 . 2 2 . 2 . .
37 Kyler Fisher 7 9 7 16 1.5-4 . . . . . 1 . .
48 Max Llewellyn 8 7 6 13 3.5-18 2.5-15 . 1 5 1-0 . . 1
4 Koen Entringer 8 6 7 13 . . 1-0 1 . . . . .
43 Karson Sharar 6 4 5 9 1-2 . . . . . . . .
90 Brian Allen 8 7 2 9 1-3 1-3 . . 1 . . . .
2 TJ Hall 7 5 3 8 . . 1-0 . . . . . .
6 Zach Lutmer 8 7 1 8 . . 1-0 . . . . . .
7 John Nestor 5 5 3 8 . . . . . . . . .
41 Jaden Harrell 8 3 4 7 . . . . 1 1-0 . . .
55 Jeremiah Pittman 8 3 4 7 1.5-3 . . 1 . . . . .
12 Jaxon Rexroth 8 1 4 5 1-1 . . . . . . . .
3 Jaylen Watson 7 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
26 Kael Kolarik 8 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .
57 Will Hubert 5 . 2 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
18 Drew Stevens 8 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
23 Landyn Van Kekerix 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
6 Seth Anderson 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
1 Brendan Sullivan 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
42 Zach Twedt 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 Connor Colby 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Luke Elkin 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
67 Gennings Dunker 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
51 Luke Gaffney 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Kaleb Johnson 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
44 Kenneth Merrieweather 5 . 1 1 0.5-6 0.5-6 . . . . . . .
0 Jarriett Buie 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 8 272 258 530 34-140 14-88 13-107 27 24 4-0 4 1 1
Opponents 8 307 188 495 38-131 11-70 5-164 9 10 4-12 3 0 0
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as of Nov 23, 2024

Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
34 Jay Higgins 8 34 47 81 1.5-7 1-5 3-10 4 3 1-0 1 . .
10 Nick Jackson 8 30 33 63 5-32 2.5-23 1-28 5 3 . . . .
30 Quinn Schulte 8 24 18 42 . . 3-23 3 . . . . .
49 Ethan Hurkett 8 18 18 36 5.5-18 2.5-7 . . 1 . . . .
8 Deshaun Lee 7 20 13 33 1-1 . 1-14 3 . . . . .
29 Sebastian Castro 7 19 13 32 3-6 . 1-0 1 1 . . . .
1 Xavier Nwankpa 8 18 11 29 . . . . . . . . .
45 Deontae Craig 8 11 15 26 1.5-8 1-7 . 1 5 . . . .
27 Jermari Harris 7 16 6 22 1-4 . 1-32 4 . . . . .
94 Yahya Black 8 8 12 20 2.5-6 1-5 . 1 2 . . 1 .
95 Aaron Graves 8 8 11 19 3-21 2-17 . 2 2 . 2 . .
37 Kyler Fisher 7 9 7 16 1.5-4 . . . . . 1 . .
48 Max Llewellyn 8 7 6 13 3.5-18 2.5-15 . 1 5 1-0 . . 1
4 Koen Entringer 8 6 7 13 . . 1-0 1 . . . . .
90 Brian Allen 8 7 2 9 1-3 1-3 . . 1 . . . .
43 Karson Sharar 6 4 5 9 1-2 . . . . . . . .
2 TJ Hall 7 5 3 8 . . 1-0 . . . . . .
6 Zach Lutmer 8 7 1 8 . . 1-0 . . . . . .
7 John Nestor 5 5 3 8 . . . . . . . . .
55 Jeremiah Pittman 8 3 4 7 1.5-3 . . 1 . . . . .
41 Jaden Harrell 8 3 4 7 . . . . 1 1-0 . . .
3 Jaylen Watson 7 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
12 Jaxon Rexroth 8 1 4 5 1-1 . . . . . . . .
26 Kael Kolarik 8 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .
57 Will Hubert 5 . 2 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
18 Drew Stevens 8 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
23 Landyn Van Kekerix 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
42 Zach Twedt 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
0 Jarriett Buie 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
44 Kenneth Merrieweather 5 . 1 1 0.5-6 0.5-6 . . . . . . .
6 Seth Anderson 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
1 Brendan Sullivan 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
67 Gennings Dunker 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Kaleb Johnson 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 Connor Colby 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
51 Luke Gaffney 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Luke Elkin 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 8 272 258 530 34-140 14-88 13-107 27 24 4-0 4 1 1
Opponents 8 307 188 495 38-131 11-70 5-164 9 10 4-12 3 0 0


